OFE 1988	01-04-2	2006	Docket	No.: AF01346
FORM 970-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-07) OMB No. 065-067-06-07-0002) P08/REV03	1031506	(# B148) (E34) A181 (#B)	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENTOF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	V	V	▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Director of the United States 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kazuhiro Kitazaki	s Patent and Trademark (2. Name ar	nd address of re	eceiving party(ies):
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
 ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger ✓ Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name 		Street Address: One AMD Place		
, 0	-	City: Su	nnvvale	State: CA ZIP: 94088
Other		Oity.	,	Outo
Execution Date: 12/5/05	3,000	Additional na	ame(s) & addres	s(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together 		, the executio	n date of the ap	oplication is: 12/5/05
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)	
11/228,976			n/a	
/03/2006 DBYRNE 00000009 010365 112289	76			
FC:8021 40.00 DA	Additional numbers attac	∣ ched? □ Y	es ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile	orrespondence			itions and patents involved:
Name: Paul J. Winters		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		☐ Encl	osed - Any exc ited or debited	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account
		⊠ Auth	orized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 307 Cypress Point Drive		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Mountain View State	o CA 7IP 94043	01-0365		

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Paul J. Winters Signature Name of Person Signing

December 20, 2005

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

3

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Kazuhiro Kitazaki of 1-7-27 Haijima, Akishima, Tokyo 196-0002, Japan

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SPANSION LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, having a place of business at One AMD Place, P.O. Box 3453, Sunnyvale, California 94088-3453 U.S.A, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SAME

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Kazuhiro Kitazaker	Dec 5th. '05
Signature of Kazuhiro Kitazaki	Date of Signature of Kazuhiro Kitazaki

Witnesses (to be completed by two witnesses)

RECORDED: 12/27/2005

I hereby state that I witnessed the signing of this Assignment by Kazuhiro Kitazaki in the signature block above.

1. Signature of First Witness

Takuo Ito

Takuo Ito

2. Masoo Makano 12/5/05
Signature of Second Witness

Date of Signature of Second Witness

Printed Name of Second Witness

1